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By Program
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Program
 

FY 2022

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

 
 

2022-08

 
 

2022-09

 
 

FY 2023 to date

2022-10

 
 

2022-11

 
 

2022-12

(preliminary)
 

2023-01

(preliminary)
 

2023-02

(preliminary)
 

Total
Medicaid

ICP

Alliance

322,509
294,184

4,549

23,776

323,971
295,200

4,629

24,142

325,630
296,509

4,679

24,442

327,364
297,866

4,755

24,743

329,038
299,136

4,820

25,082

330,370
300,098

4,900

25,372

332,320
301,632

4,995

25,693

331,854
302,880

4,785

24,189

330,893
303,889

4,525

22,479

328,496
304,877

4,061

19,558

327,601
306,040

3,812

17,749

326,169
307,161

3,446

15,562

324,043
307,074

3,143

13,826

Medicaid By Age
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Age group

FY 2022

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

 
 

2022-08

 
 

2022-09

 
 

FY 2023 to date

2022-10

 
 

2022-11

 
 

2022-12

(preliminary)
 

2023-01

(preliminary)
 

2023-02

(preliminary)
 

Total
Child (0-20 years)

Adult (21-64 years)

Senior (65+ years)

294,184
99,260

164,949

29,975

295,200
99,549

165,545

30,106

296,509
99,845

166,300

30,364

297,866
100,137

167,109

30,620

299,136
100,412

167,842

30,882

300,098
100,594

168,397

31,107

301,632
100,950

169,269

31,413

302,880
101,167

170,001

31,712

303,889
101,296

170,610

31,983

304,877
101,368

171,190

32,319

306,040
101,523

171,894

32,623

307,161
101,509

172,715

32,937

307,074
101,223

172,651

33,200

Medicaid By Service Delivery Type
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Service delivery type

FY 2022

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

 
 

2022-08

 
 

2022-09

 
 

FY 2023 to date

2022-10

 
 

2022-11

 
 

2022-12

(preliminary)
 

2023-01

(preliminary)
 

2023-02

(preliminary)
 

Total
FFS

MCO non D-SNP

MCO D-SNP

294,184
44,722

237,478

11,984

295,200
44,009

239,160

12,031

296,509
43,981

240,341

12,187

297,866
43,548

241,888

12,430

299,136
43,153

243,404

12,579

300,098
40,911

246,569

12,618

301,632
41,454

247,454

12,724

302,880
41,332

248,652

12,896

303,889
41,256

249,721

12,912

304,877
41,039

250,847

12,991

306,040
40,703

252,374

12,963

307,161
40,056

253,187

13,918

307,074
39,215

253,653

14,206

Medicaid By Plan
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Plan

FY 2022

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

 
 

2022-08

 
 

2022-09

 
 

FY 2023 to date

2022-10

 
 

2022-11

 
 

2022-12

(preliminary)
 

2023-01

(preliminary)
 

2023-02

(preliminary)
 

Total
FFS

AmeriHealth

CareFirst (formerly Trusted)

HSCSN

MedStar

United D-SNP

294,184
44,722

111,255

61,116

4,985

60,122

11,984

295,200
44,009

112,090

61,535

4,991

60,544

12,031

296,509
43,981

112,697

61,781

4,997

60,866

12,187

297,866
43,548

113,438

62,185

5,017

61,248

12,430

299,136
43,153

114,088

62,610

5,008

61,698

12,579

300,098
40,911

115,301

63,555

5,019

62,694

12,618

301,632
41,454

115,729

63,731

5,011

62,983

12,724

302,880
41,332

116,262

64,066

5,004

63,320

12,896

303,889
41,256

116,732

64,349

5,035

63,605

12,912

304,877
41,039

117,472

64,500

5,047

63,828

12,991

306,040
40,703

118,471

64,689

5,062

64,152

12,963

307,161
40,056

119,039

64,800

5,061

64,287

13,918

307,074
39,215

119,437

64,835

5,036

64,345

14,206

Medicaid By Eligibility Category
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Eligibility category

FY 2022

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

 
 

2022-08

 
 

2022-09

 
 

FY 2023 to date

2022-10

 
 

2022-11

 
 

2022-12

(preliminary)
 

2023-01

(preliminary)
 

2023-02

(preliminary)
 

Total
Medicaid ABD other

Medicaid ABD SSI

Medicaid child, CHIP

Medicaid child, non-CHIP

Medicaid childless adult 0%-133% FPL

Medicaid childless adult 134%-210% FPL

Medicaid incarcerated

Medicaid LTSS DD waiver

Medicaid LTSS EPD waiver

Medicaid LTSS non-waiver

Medicaid other

Medicaid parent/caretaker

Medicaid pregnant woman

Medicaid QMB only

294,184
12,137

24,560

17,312

76,605

83,148

18,326

1,147

1,873

5,076

3,411

97

38,020

333

12,139

295,200
12,128

24,432

17,327

76,934

83,770

18,372

1,143

1,876

5,086

3,452

99

38,125

341

12,115

296,509
12,126

24,374

17,283

77,330

84,503

18,409

1,153

1,876

5,111

3,504

101

38,232

349

12,158

297,866
12,111

24,260

17,130

77,856

85,864

18,293

738

1,873

5,175

3,553

100

38,392

351

12,170

299,136
12,126

24,171

17,091

78,236

86,562

18,269

762

1,874

5,217

3,605

108

38,346

567

12,202

300,098
12,118

24,044

16,964

78,621

87,302

18,165

763

1,872

5,245

3,655

103

38,443

583

12,220

301,632
12,139

23,989

16,948

79,044

88,206

18,214

779

1,872

5,280

3,726

102

38,489

606

12,238

302,880
12,132

23,968

16,825

79,444

88,925

18,097

805

1,869

5,358

3,767

103

38,698

616

12,273

303,889
12,138

23,882

16,798

79,637

89,622

18,070

856

1,874

5,403

3,815

104

38,779

622

12,289

304,877
12,156

23,843

16,695

79,865

90,352

17,965

883

1,877

5,442

3,857

102

38,907

639

12,294

306,040
12,164

23,733

16,578

80,219

91,199

17,932

887

1,879

5,465

3,917

102

38,980

648

12,337

307,161
12,169

23,681

16,572

80,308

92,039

17,961

889

1,881

5,514

3,950

99

39,068

665

12,365

307,074
12,182

23,658

16,508

80,167

92,022

17,971

883

1,886

5,557

3,954

99

39,157

653

12,377

Medicaid By Medicare Dual Status
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Medicare dual status

FY 2022

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

 
 

2022-08

 
 

2022-09

 
 

FY 2023 to date

2022-10

 
 

2022-11

 
 

2022-12

(preliminary)
 

2023-01

(preliminary)
 

2023-02

(preliminary)
 

Total
Non-dual

Dual

294,184
254,107

40,077

295,200
254,973

40,227

296,509
256,073

40,436

297,866
257,218

40,648

299,136
258,260

40,876

300,098
259,058

41,040

301,632
260,369

41,263

302,880
261,333

41,547

303,889
262,130

41,759

304,877
262,969

41,908

306,040
263,942

42,098

307,161
264,928

42,233

307,074
264,757

42,317

This report provides data on enrollment in DHCF programs that include Medicaid, the DC Healthcare Alliance, and the Immigrant Children’s Program. It is based on DHCF Medicaid Management 
Information System data as of March 27, 2023. Medicaid counts include CHIP-funded beneficiaries, who can be identified by their eligibility category. Information provided here may differ from other 
reports for a variety of reasons, including the populations analyzed, the definitions used to categorize beneficiaries, and the point in time at which data was extracted from DHCF systems. The most 
recent months are labeled as “preliminary” and users should be aware that enrollment will be undercounted until at least three full months have elapsed. 

Recent notable issues with regard to enrollment include:
- Due to a continuous coverage requirement for Medicaid as of March 18, 2020, which applies under the federal Families First Coronavirus Response Act as a condition of receiving a 6.2 
percentage point increase in federal matching funds during the federal public health emergency, beneficiaries can only lose Medicaid coverage due to non-residency in the District, death, or a 
request to disenroll. Under District policies, continuous coverage extended similarly to Alliance and ICP beneficiaries through August 2022. 
- Decreases in Alliance and ICP enrollment beginning in September 2022 are due to a restart of eligibility redeterminations for those programs. Individuals losing coverage have a 90-day grace 
period for re-enrollment; as a result, beneficiary counts for the same months in future reports will be higher.


